Spanish were sent out using email lists from providers and the HIV Planning Group contact list. Marketing of the 
electronic survey also occurred through social media platforms, primarily Facebook, the regional websites and 
through flyers posted and distributed throughout San Diego County. 

One thousand, thirty-eight (1,038) people completed the 2017 Community Survey of HIV Impact with 781 (75%) 
identifying as people living with HIV and 257 (25%) identifying as HIV negative or unaware of their HIV status. A 
majority of the surveys (737) were completed electronically.